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A MNote Ffrom FPastor Fhilljps:

' i Thank you for coming to worship with us today. If you are
first-time visitor, I would sure like the opportunity to meet you and wel-
come you personally. Because I believe in a Sovereign God, I don’t be-
lieve anything happens by chance. I believe you were brought here today
for a purpose. I would love to help you discover that purpose, and to see if
there is any way we as a church can bless and minister to you and your
family. Please stop by the Resource Center after the service so I can shake
your hand. I’d sure count it a privilege.

Pastor Harold

NO SERVICES THIS EVENING: In light of tomorrow
evening’s candlelight service, we will not hold worship services
this evening.

BAPTISM is scheduled for Sunday, Jan. 13 (note change)
during the 10:30 a.m. worship service. If interested in being bap-
tized, please call the office.

BUSINESS MEETING MINUTES are available in the lobby.
Help yourself to a copy.
GRIEFSHARE: GriefShare has conducted its last session for

2018. Watch future bulletins for the date the new session will
begin, sometime in the winter of 2019.

DEAR CHURCH FAMILY: Thanks so much for your kind-
nesses, thoughts and prayers for me following an injury to my
foot from a fall on August 6th. You’ve been a blessing to me for
sure and certain! Kay Snelling

COFFEE CORNER CLOSED: Senior Coffee Corner will not
meet again until January 17, 2019.

CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED: We will not have any church
office hours December 24 - 31.

A CHRISTMAS THANK YOU! To all who donated to our
food drives, Candy Cane Kids and Angel Tree ministries this
year, thank you for giving in the name of Jesus!

Pleasant View

BAPTTIST CHURCH

Thank you for joining us today for worship,
Your presence was a blessing.

tf there is any way that owr church can
assist You or your family, please contact the
office at 410-378-4 476,

we pray that you have beew blessed, and
have found that coming to Pleasant View

Baptist Church is truly . .. libe coming home.

FIRST STEPS CLASS

If you are interested in learning about church mem-
bership, Pastor Josh has a "First Steps” class which
meets in the Youth Center (just outside the kitchen)
at 9:00 a.m. each Sunday. It's agreat place to start!

" Smoke-Free Pleasant View Baptist Church is a smoke-
Environp | free campus. We encourage you to re-
sditingan & frain from smoking while on the premis-
example es. If you must smoke while here, please
for the next | do so in your car. If you have any ques-

\generation #) tions, please ask one of our Pastors.

OFFICE HOURS: Our office is open Monday through Thursday
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Requests and questions received via e-
mail and phone messages after close of business Thursday after-
noon will be addressed as soon as possible upon our return to the
office. It’s our privilege to serve our Church family. Thank you!
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UPCOMING EVENTS

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 30
Student- Led Worship
6:00 p.m (Sanctuary)

MONDAY, DEC. 31- TUESDAY, JAN. 1
No Church Office Hours

WEDNESAY, JANUARY 2
LITTLE LIGHTS RESUMES

5:45 p.m.

SALT SHAKERS RESUMES
5:45 p.m.

AWANA CLUBS RESUME
6:30 p.m. (Youth Center)

SUNDAY, JANUARY 6

Deacon’s Meeting
7:00 p.m. (Sanctuary)

MONDAY, JANUARY 7
Ladies’ Bible Study
6:00 p.m. (Room 112)

Speechless
6:30 p.m. (Sanctuary)

TUESDAY, JANUARY 8
Budget Committee - 1:00 p.m.

Admin. Committee - 6:00 p.m.

Ladies’ Prayer Group -
6:30 p.m.

Celebrate Recovery Resumes- 7:00 p.m.

SATURDAY, JANUARY 12
Quilters - 8:30 a.m.

FINANCIAL UPDATE
Last Week’s Undesignated Offering $32,842.18
Last Month’s Average Weekly Undesignated Offering  $20,683.36

PACT

CORN [E=1E=5

Winter Whiteout Youth Rally
Friday, January 4, 2019
Mercy Baptist Church
2403 Theodore Road - North East, MD
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CANDLELIGHT SERVICE
7:00pm




Lottie Moon Christmas Offering

In 1888, the Lottie Moon Christmas Offering® was established to
empower the international missions efforts for Southern Baptists.
After more than a century, the annual offering continues its steady
growth. The National Goal this year is $160 Million. Your giving en-
ables missionaries to be sent to make disciples and multiply
churches among unreached peoples and places for the glory of God.

We will take an offering during our Christmas Eve service (please
use the designated envelopes.) Envelopes are available in the pews
or at the Welcome Center for those who would like to donate early.

LADIES’ BIBLE STUDY

,Vo-bc&; ’ @ BEGINNING MONDAY, JANUARY 7

eemsaasines Ladies (and teenage girls), you are

invited to attend a

ten-week Bible study using this

book authored by Priscilla Shirer (daughter of Tony Evans).

Danielle Bane will facilitate the study. The book is available at
Lifeway Christian store or Amazon.com.

The study will begin Monday, January 7 and will run from 6 to 8
p-m. in room 112.

Sign up at the ladies’ ministry bulletin board to participate. If
you have questions, please see Danielle Bane.

THIS WEEK AT A GLANCE
SUNDAY, DECEMBER 23

8:45 a.m. - Worship Service

9:00 & 10:30 a.m. - Small Group Bible Studies
10:30 a.m. - Worship Service

6:00 p.m. - NO EVENING SERVICES

MONDAY, DECEMBER 24

CHURCH OFFICES CLOSED
7:00 p.m. - Candlelight Christmas Eve Service

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 25
MERRY CHRISTMAS!

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 26
NO CHOIRS/AWANA/SERVICES

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 27
6:30 p.m. - Praise & Worship Practice (Sanctuary)
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Please remember those who defend our freedom this Christmas, and pray
for them and their families, as they are separated during the holidays.

Free guest WIFI is available to wuse with Bible apps
during the service. Choose “Sanctuary” and use the
password 12345678.




JUNIOR CHURCH SCHEDULE

This week, December 23 Next week, December 30

Ray Keyes Chad Phillips
Katie Keyes Adrienne Phillips
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

We are working on expanding the volunteer list for Junior
Church, as our program is undergoing changes. Please call the
office if you would like to volunteer!

SPECIAL MUSIC SCHEDULE

This week, December 23 Next week, December 30
8:45 a.m. - Robin England Patti Jo Cook

6:00 Off. - NO EVENING SERVICE Student Led Worship
6:00 Msg. - NO EVENING SERVICE Student Led Worship

RESOURCE CENTER SCHEDULE
This week, December 23 Next week, December 30

8:45 a.m. - Lauree Wilson Marcia Eldreth
10:30 a.m. - Robin King Marcia Eldreth

MORNING NURSERY SCHEDULE

Service 1 Service 2
Dec. 23 Mindy Reed Ginny Almony
Kristen Halsey Rachel Larsen
Laura Porter
Dec. 30 Mindy Reed Adrienne Phillips
Megan Joines Kristen Halsey

Sierra Bolado

EVENING NURSERY SCHEDULE

5 & Under
December 23 - NO EVENING SERVICE
NO EVENING SERVICE
December 30 - Ceda Bush

Virginia Perkins

MICHAEL BIBLE INSTITUTE
SPRING 2019 REGISTRATION
Classes begin Monday, January 14
REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Sunday, December 30, 2018
PAYMENT DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION

(Make checks payable to PVBC and reference
Michael Bible Institute in memo area)

YOU ARE NOT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED
UNTIL PAYMENT IS MADE

LATE REGISTRATIONS +$10
Name:
Address:
Phone:
___ NEW STUDENT __ AA Degree  Certificate)
(check one)

RETURNING STUDENT
PLEASE REGISTER ME FOR THE FOLLOWING CLASS:

__ THE BOOK OF GENESIS II (BI-104.5) —7:00 — 8:30 p.m.

Text: The Book of Genesis - Comprehensive Workbook ($17)
AA Degree - 3 credits - $60 (by 12/30) + text = $78

$70 (after 12/30) + text = $88
(NOTE: IF YOU REGISTER LATE, TEXT MAY NOT ARRIVE BEFORE CLASS BEGINS)

Certificate - $50 (by 12/30) + text = $68
$60 (after 12/30) + text = $78
(NOTE: IF YOU REGISTER LATE, TEXT MAY NOT ARRIVE BEFORE CLASS BEGINS)

** STUDENTS WHO ALREADY HAVE THE TEXT
FROM LAST SEMESTER JUST PAY COURSE FEE.
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PVBC 2019 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Tuesday, January 1
Wednesday, January 2
Saturday, January 26

Happy New Year!
Choirs & Awana Clubs Resume
Casie Goins’ Baby Shower

PVBC 2019 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Sunday, September 1

Lord’s Supper

Sunday, October 13

Pleasant View Preschool Day

Sunday, February 17

Business Meeting

Saturday, March 2
Sunday, March 3

Sat., Mar. 9 - Tues, Mar. 19

Saturday, March 23

Saturday, March 30

Wild Game Feast
Lord’s Supper

Israel Trip

Parenting Seminar featuring
Josh McDowell

Awana Derby Car Race

Saturday, November 16
Sunday, November 17
Sunday, November 24
Tuesday, November 26
Wednesday, November 27
Thursday, November 28

Candy Cane Kids Purse Auction
Business Meeting

Lord’s Supper

Thanksgiving Prayer Service
NO Services or Activities
Happy Thanksgiving!

Fri. - Sun., April 12-14
Sunday, April 21
Sunday, April 28

Easter Program
Happy Resurrection Day!
Speechless Spring Program

Saturday, May 4
Sunday, May 5
Sunday, May 12
Sunday, May 19
Friday, May 24
Sunday, May 26

Mother/Daughter Banquet
God’s Call Spring Program
Happy Mother’s Day!
Youth Auction

Preschool Graduation
Business Meeting

Sat. Dec. 7 -Sun., Dec. 8
Wednesday, December 11
Sunday, December 15
Wednesday, December 18
Saturday, December 21
Sunday, December 22
Tuesday, December 24

God’s Call Christmas Program

PV Preschool Christmas Program
Salt Shakers’ Christmas Program
Little Lights Christmas Program
Candy Cane Kids Toy Distribution
Adult Choir Christmas Program
Candlelight Christmas Eve Service

Sunday, June 2
Friday, June 14
Sunday, June 16

Sun., Jun. 23- Thurs., Jun. 27

Lord’s Supper
Homeschool Graduation

Happy Father’s Day!
Baby Dedication

Vacation Bible School

Mon., Jul. 29 - Fri., Aug. 2
Sun., Aug. 4 - Thurs., Aug. 8
Sunday, August 18

Kid’s Back Yard Bible Day Camp
Youth Camp
Business Meeting

In addition to these periodic events, we have weekly and month-
ly ministries. Watch future bulletins for details, so you can bene-
fit from all we have to offer!
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